SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12420/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 6281/2020 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

M/S. JINDAL STAINLESS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX, ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH SLP(C)NO. 12315/2023]
IA No.119232/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.119233/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES and IA No.119231/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15183/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134490/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14843/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131727/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131728/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14909/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.132983/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15482/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135869/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 18-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

Ms. Apekasha Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Umang Motiyari, Adv.

Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Asit Dash, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Negi, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.

Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

Mrs. Nitya Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interim order is extended until further orders.

List the matters on 22.09.2023.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)