

ITEM NO.8+61+63

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.43431/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 12628/2017 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES,
ODISHA, & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDERA MOTORS

Respondent(s)

(IA No.249514/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.249517/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.249516/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 49632/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.249046/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.249047/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 45700/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.249109/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.249111/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 46346/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.249463/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.249462/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 45691/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.250281/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.250282/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 43745/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.248874/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.248879/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.248877/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 45757/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.250268/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.250269/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 46993/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.251028/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.251022/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 46156/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.251228/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.251229/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.251230/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 45964/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.250490/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.250489/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 44061/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.251677/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.251679/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.251670/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No. 43251/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.254290/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.254288/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.254292/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No. 43617/2023 (XI)

(IA No.250492/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.250491/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 43326/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.246148/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.246151/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.246150/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 43446/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.250032/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.250035/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.250029/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 43584/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.250270/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.250278/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.250276/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 46299/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.252943/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY

IN FILING and IA No.252944/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.252941/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 46341/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.250102/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.250105/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 46884/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.252272/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.252273/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.252271/2023-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

Diary No(s). 47653/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.252247/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.252250/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.252246/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 47732/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.252258/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.252259/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.252255/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 47802/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.252413/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.252414/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.252410/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 48265/2023 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 49135/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.251826/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.251827/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 49497/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.252595/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.252591/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.252601/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 08-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.
Mr. D Girish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR
Ms. Nidhisha Garg, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Balaram Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Guruprasad Ballekere, Adv.
Mr. R Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. M Priya, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR
Mrs. Nitya Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Rajasmit Mondal, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Bang, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag and list the matter along with SLP (C) No.12315/2023.

**(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**