

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 52265/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WPC No. 13736/2017 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

PARBATI MOTORS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALES TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14624/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14627/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.14625/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 48600/2023 (Item No.71)

(IA No.16838/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.16839/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.16841/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 54111/2023 (Item No.71.1)

(IA No.17841/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.17842/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 15/2024 (Item No.71.2)

(IA No.16895/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.16897/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 25-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Durga Prasanna Choudhary, Sr. Adv.

Dr. M.V.K. Moorthy, Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

Mr. Soubhagya Ranjan Pati, Adv.

Mr. R Sreeramulu, Adv.

Mr. Venkata Murali Dhar M., Adv.

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sangneria, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking permission to Special Leave Petition in
Diary No.52265/2023 is allowed.

Applications seeking exemption from filing certified copy of
the impugned order are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP (C) No.12315/2023.

In the meanwhile, no steps shall be taken for recovery against
the petitioners in Diary No.52265/2023 and Diary No.15/2024 on the
basis of the impugned judgment.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)