## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 52831/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 17225/2020 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE SALES TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S LAXMI AUTO COMBINE

ITEM NO.9 + 68

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100520/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.100518/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.100521/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

## WITH

Diary No(s). 53343/2023 (XI-A) (Item No.9.1)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100809/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.100811/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.100810/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 52817/2023 (XI-A) (Item No.9.2)

(IA No.100866/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.100871/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.100869/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 52768/2023 (Item No.68)

(IA No.104139/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.104142/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.104141/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 45311/2023 (XI-A) (Item No.68.1)

(IA No.105453/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105455/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.105454/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 53208/2023 (XI-A) (Item No.68.2)

(IA No.104916/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.104920/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.104924/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 03-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications seeking exemption from filing a certified copy of the impugned order are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No.5656/2024 and other connected cases.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)