lia.com www.ecc

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5656/2024

M/S JINDAL INDIA THERMAL POWER LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA 96618/24 IN SLP(C) 9640/24 AND IA 96985/24 IN SLP(C) 9181/24 ARE LISTED]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9181/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 96985/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) No. 9640/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 96618/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 11-07-2024 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR Mr. Apoorv Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Govind Singh Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

Mr. Arunav Patnaik, Adv.

Ms. Bhabna Das, AOR

Ms. Anju Rani, Adv.

Mr. Nirbhay Nitya Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA NO. 96985/2024 (FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) IN SLP(C) NO. 9181/2024 AND IA NO. 96618/2024 (FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) IN SLP(C) No. 9640/2024

The relief sought by the State in these Applications cannot be granted. If in law the State is entitled to recover the money which is the subject-matter of prayer clause (a), it is for the State to adopt appropriate proceedings in accordance with law.

The Applications are, accordingly, disposed of.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)