## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.14935/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2024 in WP(C) No. 6250/2020 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

M/S. JINDAL STAINLESS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX, ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.148252/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.148249/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 26-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.

Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

However, I.A. No.148252/2024 – application for permission to file lengthy list of dates is rejected.

To be heard along with C.A. No.5657/2024.

No steps shall be taken for recovery against the petitioner on the basis of the impugned judgment.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)